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Frequency Percent
Valid 

Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Republican John Risley 145 17.4 21.4 21.4

Republican Philip Guenther 146 17.4 21.5 42.9

Democrat Vincent Mazzeo 170 20.3 25.0 67.9

Democrat John Armato 161 19.2 23.7 91.7

OTHER CANDIDATES 1 0.1 0.1 91.8

NOBODY 2 0.3 0.3 92.1

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 46 5.5 6.8 98.9

REFUSE 8 0.9 1.1 100.0

Total 678 81.1 100.0

Missing System 158 18.9

836 100.0

Q1. You can vote for any tw o candidates in the election for state 
Assembly. If the  election w ere held today, w ould you v ote for:

Valid

Total  
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Q3. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impressi on of Vincent 
Mazzeo, or are you not familiar with him? Is that very or somew hat 

favorable/unfavorable? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid VERY FAVORABLE 72 17.2 17.2 17.2 

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 23.4 23.4 40.6 

SOMEWHAT 

UNFAVORABLE 

29 7.0 7.0 47.6 

VERY UNFAVORABLE 51 12.1 12.1 59.7 

UNFAMILIAR 138 33.0 33.0 92.7 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 30 7.1 7.1 99.8 



LD2 POLL                                                                     4 
 

Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impressi on of Phili p 
Guenther, or are you not familiar with him? Is that very or somew hat 

favorable/unfavorable? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid VERY FAVORABLE 69 16.6 16.6 16.6 

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 64 15.4 15.4 32.0 

SOMEWHAT 

UNFAVORABLE 

29 6.9 6.9 38.9 

VERY UNFAVORABLE 18 4.2 4.2 43.1 

UNFAMILIAR 223 53.3 53.3 96.4 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 13 3.1 3.1 99.4 

REFUSE 2 .6 .6 100.0 
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Frequency Percent
Valid 

Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

PROPERTY TAXES 94 22.6 22.6 22.6

TAXES (GENERAL) 67 16.0 16.0 38.6

HEALTH CARE/OBAMACARE 29 7.0 7.0 45.6

ENVIRONMENT/CLIMATE CHANGE 14 3.3 3.3 48.9

EDUCATION (GENERAL) 12 2.9 2.9 51.8

MARIJUANA 12 2.9 2.9 54.7

TAXES (INCOME) 11 2.7 2.7 57.4

ECONOMY 11 2.5 2.5 59.9

IMMIGRATION 10 2.4 2.4 62.4

DONALD TRUMP 9 2.2 2.2 64.5

EDUCATION (K-12) 9 2.1 2.1 66.7

PENSIONS/BENEFITS 8 2.0 2.0 68.7

JOBS 7 1.8 1.8 70.4

BUDGET 7 1.7 1.7 72.1

GUN CONTROL 5 1.2 1.2 73.4

CORRUPTION 5 1.2 1.2 74.6

GUN RIGHTS 5 1.1 1.1 75.7

EDUCATION (HIGHER), COLLEGES 4 0.9 0.9 76.6

DRUGS/OPIODS 4 0.9 0.9 77.5

SENIOR CITIZEN PROGRAMS 3 0.8 0.8 78.3

PHIL MURPHY 3 0.7 0.7 79.0

TAXES (SALES) 3 0.6 0.6 79.6

ROADS/INFRASTRUCTURE 2 0.6 0.6 80.2

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2 0.5 0.5 80.7

DEBT/DEFICIT 2 0.4 0.4 81.1

TOURISM, SHORE ECONOMY 2 0.4 0.4 81.6

ABORTION 2 0.4 0.4 82.0

MINIMUM WAGE 2 0.4 0.4 82.4

GAY MARRIAGE/LGBT ISSUES 1 0.3 0.3 82.7

TAXES (CORPORATE) 1 0.3 0.3 82.9

FLOODING 1 0.2 0.2 83.1

OTHER ISSUE (SPECIFY) 32 7.7 7.7 90.8

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 36 8.6 8.6 99.5

REFUSE 2 0.5 0.5 100.0

Total 418 100.0 100.0

Q7. What is the one most important issue to you personally in this state election?

Valid
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Q8. Do you suppor t or oppose state officials ’  conti nued presence in Atlantic 

City after taking over state governm ent in 2016, or do you not know enough to 
have an opinion? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 148 35.3 35.3 35.3 

OPPOSE 109 26.1 26.1 61.5 

NEUTRAL 27 6.5 6.5 67.9 

DON’T KNOW ENOUGH 127 30.3 30.3 98.2 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 6 1.5 1.5 99.7 

REFUSE 1 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q9. The Port Author i t y of New York and New Jerse y is studying whether to 
buy and operate Atlantic City Inter national Airport. Would you suppor t or 
oppose such a takeover, or do you not know enough to have an opinion? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 156 37.4 37.4 37.4 

OPPOSE 98 23.5 23.5 60.9 

NEUTRAL 13 3.2 3.2 64.1 

DON’T KNOW ENOUGH 140 33.5 33.5 97.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 10 2.4 2.4 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q10. How important or uni m portant do you think it is to get ti ng thi ngs done 

locally that your Second District state representatives be of the same party as 
New Jersey ’ s gover nor:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Extremely important 143 34.1 34.1 34.1 

Somewhat important 130 31.1 31.1 65.2 

Not very important 59 14.2 14.2 79.4 

Or not important at all 76 18.1 18.1 97.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 10 2.4 2.4 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  
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Q11. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you w it h the eff or t s of state officials to 
attract or create jobs in the Second Legislative District: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Very satisfied 19 4.6 4.6 4.6 

Somewhat satisfied 161 38.4 38.4 43.0 

Somewhat dissatisfied 130 31.0 31.0 74.0 

Or very dissatisfied? 68 16.3 16.3 90.3 

NEUTRAL 15 3.6 3.6 93.8 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 26 6.2 6.2 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q12. How would you rate Phil Murphy's perf ormance as governor: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Excellent 23 5.5 5.5 5.5 

Good 106 25.5 25.5 31.0 
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Demographics 
 

 

 

 
AGE. Which category describes your age: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 18 to 29 12 2.9 2.9 2.9 

30 to 49 111 26.4 26.4 29.3 

50 to 64 173 41.3 41.3 70.6 

Or 65 and older? 123 29.4 29.4 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  

 

 
PHONE. Have I reached you on a cell phone or on a regular landline 

telephone?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Cell phone 275 65.8 65.8 65.8 

Landline phone 140 33.6 33.6 99.4 

COMPUTER/VOIP (VOL) 1 .2 .2 
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D2. Do you consider yoursel f to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 
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D5. Which of the foll ow i ng general categories best repr esent s your household 
income last year before taxes: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Less than $25,000 23 5.6 5.6 5.6 

$25,000 to less than $50,000 56 13.4 13.4 19.0 

$50,000 to less than 

$100,000 

131 31.3 31.3 50.3 

$100,000 to $150,000 89 21.2 21.2 71.5 

Or more than $150,000? 74 17.7 17.7 89.2 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 6 1.4 1.4 90.7 

REFUSE 39 9.3 9.3 100.0 

Total 418 100.0 100.0  

 

 


